OP \$65.00 5554249

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM577549
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Next Day Blinds Corporation		04/28/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3 Day Blinds LLC	
Street Address:	167 Technology Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5554249	NDB
Registration Number:	2374483	NEXT DAY BLINDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-876-3936

Email: teri.pierson@hunterdouglas.com

Correspondent Name: Teresa Pierson, Esq.
Address Line 1: Hunter Douglas Inc.
Address Line 2: One Duette Way

Address Line 4: Broomfield, COLORADO 80002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Next Day Blinds Corp.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa Pierson	
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa Pierson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademarks Assignment - Next Day Blinds Corp to 3 Day Blinds LLC - Executed 4-29-2020#page1.tif source=Trademarks Assignment - Next Day Blinds Corp to 3 Day Blinds LLC - Executed 4-29-2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 28th day of April, 2020, by and between Next Day Blinds Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("Assignor), and 3 Day Blinds LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks on the attached Schedule A ("the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all the right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, the right to license and sublicense the trademarks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Next Day Blinds Corporation and 3 Day Blinds LLC have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

NEXT DAY BLINDS CORPORATION Assignor	3 DAY BLINDS LLC Assignee
By PS/Anlol	By BJ. Aulel
Printed Name BRIAN ARNOLD	Printed Name BRIAN ARNOLD
Title <u>Sr. Vice President, Finance</u>	Title Sr. Vice President, Finance
Date April 28. 2020	Date April 28, 2020

SCHEDULE A

to

Trademarks Assignment between

Next Day Blinds Corporation, a Maryland corporation, and

3 Day Blinds LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
NDB	U.S.A.	5554249
Next Day Blinds	U.S.A.	2374483

RECORDED: 05/21/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0171